OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 427.05 1-1 : 5 (BECORL	-01-2004 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CON ed States Patent and Tradema 102872084 102872084
	10201 TLY
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s PIERRE-ETIENNE CHABRIERE DE LASSAUNIERE JERMIAH HARNETT; DENNIS BIGG, ANN-MARIE LIBERATOR; JACQUES POMMIER; JACQUES LANOY; CHRISTOPHE THURIEAU & ZHENG XIN DONG 10/7/04; 10/8/04; 10/11/04; 10/7/04; 10/14/04; 10/07/04; 10/08/04 & Execution Date(s) 09/02/04 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✔ 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger Security Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License 	Name: SOCIETE DE CONSEILS DE Internal Address: RECHERCHES ET' D'APPLICATIONS SCIENTIFIQUES (SCRAS) Street Address: 42 rue du Docteur Blanche No City: Paris
Other 4. Application or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
Additional numbers	attached? Yes VNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	attached? Yes VNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Muserlian, Lucas and Mercanti	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.0 Image: Authorized to be charged by credit card Image: Authorized to be charged to deposit account Image: Enclosed
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Muserlian, Lucas and Mercanti Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.0 Image: Authorized to be charged by credit card Image: Authorized to be charged to deposit account Image: Enclosed
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Muserlian, Lucas and Mercanti Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.0 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Muserlian, Lucas and Mercanti Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.0 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 3027 Expiration Date 07/07 b. Deposit Account Number
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Muserlian, Lucas and Mercanti Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.0 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 3027 Expiration Date 07/07 b. Deposit Account Number
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Muserlian, Lucas and Mercanti Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.0 ✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card △ Authorized to be charged by credit card △ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ○ Enclosed ○ None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 3027 Expiration Date 07/07 b. Deposit Account Number
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Muserlian, Lucas and Mercanti Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.0 ✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 3027 Expiration Date 07/07 b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name

REEL: 015937 FRAME: 0004

PCT ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

3

Whereas, We, <u>P.E. CHABRIER DE LASSAUNIERE, J. HARNETT, D. BIGG,</u> <u>A.M. LIBERATORE, J. POMMIER, J. LANNOY, C. THURIEAU and ZHENG XIN</u> <u>DONG</u> citizens of <u>France, Ireland, France and France and U.S.A.</u> and residents of <u>France</u> <u>and U.S.A.</u> for which International Applications <u>PCT/FR00/02805 and PCT/FR02/01218</u> have been filed on <u>October 10, 2000 and April 9, 2002, respectively.</u> in which the United States has been named for a Designated State, and an application for Letters Patent of the United States thus entitled has been made, said application having been executed on even date herewith and the <u>French</u> priority dates of <u>10/11/99; 08/01/00; 09/01/00; 04/10/01</u> <u>and 02/14/02</u> of Application Serial Nos. <u>FR99/12643; FR00/10151; FR00/11169;</u> <u>FR01/04943 and FR02/01811</u> are hereby claimed.

Whereas, <u>SOCIETE DE CONSEILS DE RECHERCHES ET D'APPLICATIONS</u> <u>SCIENTIFIQUES (S.C.RA.S.)</u>, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of <u>France</u> and having a place of business at <u>42 rue du Docteur Blanche, F-75016, Paris,</u> <u>France</u> is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, application and any Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

Now, Therefore, to all whom it may concern, be it known that we, the said

P.E. CHABRIER DE LASSAUNIERE, J. HARNETT, D. BIGG, A.M. LIBERATORE, J. POMMIER, J. LANNOY, C. THURIEAU and ZHENG XIN DONG for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) to us in hand paid by the said <u>SOCIETE DE CONSEILS DE RECHERCHES ET D'APPLICATIONS</u> <u>SCIENTIFIQUES (S.C.RA.S.)</u> and for other good and valuable considerations, the

> PATENT REEL: 015937 FRAME: 0005

receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, transfer and set over unto the said <u>SOCIETE DE CONSEILS DE RECHERCHES ET D'APPLICATIONS</u> <u>SCIENTIFIQUES (S.C.RA.S.)</u> its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon in the United States together with any division or divisions, extension or extensions, reissue or reissues thereof;

•

And, We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent which may issue upon said invention to said <u>SOCIETE DE CONSEILS DE RECHERCHES ET D'APPLICATIONS</u> <u>SCIENTIFIQUES (S.C.RA.S.)</u> as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereupon.

In Witness Whereof, We have hereunto set our hands as of the following date:

Calus		7. xloher 2004
PIERRE-ETIENNE CHABRIER DE LASSA	AUNIERE	3 / .
(Altar JAD	Date:	8/10/2004
JERMIAH HARNETT		
SAL Sigg	Date:	M October 2004
DENNIS BIGG		
ANN-MARIE LIBER DECKE	Date:	7 Detaken 2004
	2	

PATENT REEL: 015937 FRAME: 0006

JACQUES BOMMIER	Date: 14/10/04
	Date: <u>07 / 16 0 </u>
CHRISTOPHE THURIEAU	Date: 08 10 04
ZHENQ XIN DONG	Date: 9 - 2 - 04
: 2	: SS:
On this day of	: before me personally came
	to me known

known to me to be the individuals described in and who executed for foregoing

instrument and fully acknowledged that they executed the same.

3